# iBosses

Telephone: +613 9510 8309 facsimile: +613 9510 1866 Website: www.ibosses.com ACN: 604 571 119 ABN: 71 604 571 119

1

5 July 2016

The Manager Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

### IBOSSES ANNOUNCES AUSTRALIAN LICENSING AGREEMENT WITH MINERVA COLLEGE

**iBosses Corporation Limited (ASX: IB8)** ("**iBosses**") is pleased to announce on behalf of its subsidiary iBosses International Investment Limited that it has signed an iBosses Licensing Agreement ("Agreement") with **Minerva College** ("**Minerva**") through, Tandem College Pty Ltd that will allow Minerva to establish and market the iBosses Centre ("Centre") for iBosses Products and Services within Australia.

The five year Agreement will see Minerva working as iBosses' appointed agent, helping to service existing Australian customers and developing a Centre where iBosses' internationally recognised Products and Services can be shared with budding entrepreneurs across the length and breadth of the Australian continent.

## Commenting on the Agreement, Group Chief Executive Officer of iBosses, Dr Patrick Khor said:

"iBosses is dedicated to inspiring and leading potential entrepreneurs and is excited to be working with Minerva to expand our reach and to bring this entrepreneurship development and training program to Australia.

"Minerva is an innovative and professional Australian based training college with an impressive track record. We are confident in Minerva's ability to promote iBosses' Products and Services in Australia and maintain the iBosses' high quality and services standard, which we pride ourselves on."

## Commenting on working with iBosses, Managing Director of Minerva, Michael Bermejo said:

"Minerva is pleased to have signed this Agreement with iBosses and looks forward to fostering Australian entrepreneurship through the development of an iBosses Centre here in Australia."

iBosses Corporation Limited Suite 104, 22 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Vic 3182, Australia

#### About Minerva

Since 2000, **Minerva College (RTO 90284)** has delivered training courses and professional development services to both individuals who are looking to improve their career opportunities and organisations looking to improve their performance and quality. With industry leading completion rates, in 2015 Minerva College was granted delegation of authority by ASQA as a reward for 15 years of high quality delivery and compliance.

Minerva College is now pushing boundaries to provide an education program and platform to suit how students want to learn today. Embracing technology and delivering a new mobile, micro learning experience, Minerva College has launched SMARTMOOV – a whole new way of learning.

### About iBosses

**iBosses Corporation Limited** is an internationally recognised corporation that is dedicated to inspiring and leading potential entrepreneurs in their pursuit of success through individually-tailored training programs.

With a vision to be the global leading provider of Entrepreneurship Training and Development, iBosses' services include Entrepreneurship Training, Entrepreneurship Mentorship, Entrepreneurship Licensing and an Entrepreneurship Digital Platform. These services are intended to nurture, groom and grow successful entrepreneurs via iBosses Global Platform.

Established in 2014, iBosses Corporation Limited is based in Australia, and has expanded to include multiple centres located in Singapore (iBosses Private Limited), Hong Kong (iBosses Hong Kong Limited) and Malaysia (YES Academy Licensee). iBosses has been registered as a member of the Franchising and Licensing Association (Singapore) – FLA Singapore – iBosses.

#### For further information please contact:

For further information, please contact: Patrick Khor, Chief Executive Officer iBosses Corporation Limited T: +613 9510 8309

Beatrice Chan, Chief Operating Officer iBosses Corporation Limited E: beatrice.chan@ibosses.com

Rod North, Managing Director, Bourse Communications Pty Ltd T: (03) 9510 8309, M: 0408 670 706 E: rod@boursecommunications.com.au